three months” includes overdue amounts (net of provision for impairment losses) of RMB21,157 million
and RMB16,393 million, respectively.

(ii) Financial investments include financial investments measured at fair value through profit or loss, financial
investments measured at fair value through other comprehensive income and financial investments
measured at amortised cost.

Interim Report 2021
150

CHINA BOHAI BANK CO., LTD.

Review Report and Interim Financial Report

Notes to the Unaudited Interim Financial Statements

(Expressed in thousands of Renminbi (“RMB”), unless otherwise stated)

40 Risk management (Continued)

(b) Market risk (including the interest rate risk in the banking book) (Continued)

Interest rate risk (Continued)

(ii) Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The Bank uses sensitivity analysis to measure the potential impact of changes in interest rate on the
Bank’s net profit or loss and equity. The following table sets forth the results of the Bank’s interest rate
sensitivity analysis on net profit and equity with an assumption that all other variables held constant.

At 30 June
2021

At 31 December
2020

(Unaudited) (Audited)
(Decrease)/

Increase
(Decrease)/

Increase

Change in net profit
Up 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves (363,818) (139,458)
Down 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves 363,818 139,458

At 30 June
2021

At 31 December
2020

(Unaudited) (Audited)
Increase/

(Decrease)
Increase/

(Decrease)

Change in equity
Up 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves 327,851 232,807
Down 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves (327,851) (232,807)

The sensitivity analysis above is based on a static interest rate risk profile of the Bank’s assets and
liabilities. This analysis measures only the impact of changes in interest rates within one year, showing
how annualized net profit or loss and equity would have been affected by repricing of the Bank’s assets
and liabilities within the one-year period. The sensitivity analysis is based on the following assumptions:

– Interest rate movements at 30 June 2021 and 31 December 2020 apply to all non-derivative
financial instruments of the Bank;

– At 30 June 2021 and 31 December 2020, an interest rate movement of 100 basis points is